Worksheet
Standard Assignment

Pre- Occupancy

Suite: __1612 Tower: BLKIS Date: S€PL 22/20 completed by: snorea ase comiam

2o GO X 003 =
Please mark if completed: 38 \ I‘-—-l(,fLJ >

4 v/ as,350 - 3210 °
Copy of Assignment Amendment  32.00/LEGALFEE $565 ﬁ)%g! 1%@ owﬂ?d '

oo oee e ol
Assignment Agreement Signed by both Assignor and Assignee \(/ TSES L ‘

Certified Deposit Cheque for Top up Deposit to 25% payable to Aird and Berlis LLP in Trust: $ $38,140 v \v/

Certified Deposit Cheque for Assignment fee §_ $0.00/ LEGAL FEE $565 \v/ / as per the Assignment Amendment
payable to Amacon Development (City Centre) Corp. Courier to Dragana at Am¥con Head office (Toronto). -y e@ ¢ OmM

. = Ada ot
Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust: $_$57,210 ‘\/\/ e ad ’

Ve (/(ao(dukékj
Assignors Solicitors infcrmatior\ Jasveen Patheja al T8D Law Professional Corporation to this amail. Teb 547-3468-3340 \/\/

Loan
Fax: B47-346-3445 \ UP 7
Glrpreel Kaur ‘F’ameﬁx JD /(U@

Assignees Solicitors information Samster, Solietor & Rofary Pubiic /
250 Dundas Street West, Suite 402 .
Mississauga, ON, LSB1J2 .
Fax: 416-548-6039 VD
Tel: 416-548-6038

include Fintrac for Assignee ~ Qccupation and Employer Assignee was already on the agreement 1/1/

Copy of Assignees ID  Passport \/ \/
Copy of Assignees Mortgage Approval \</

AR ® w9 ® ® w <@

The Assignee can close at occupancy closing as long as alli of the Above items have been completed and submitted
Note:
Once all of the above is completed, email the full package immediately to Stephanie for execution of the Assignment agreement.

Stephanie will execute and the Amacon admin team will forward immediately to Aird & Berlis LLP via email. Please remember that
the Assignment fee cheque should be couriered to Amacon.

Administration Notes:

St
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BLUOCK

N I N E SUITE 1612 UNIT j2 LEVEL 15

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 22ad duy of September 2020.

AMONG:
ind &
(hercinafter called the “Assipner™)
OF THE FIRST PART;
- and -
Anwar M A Hodidi
(hereinafier called the “ Assignee™)
OF THE SECOND PART;
-and -
AMACON DEVELOPMENTS (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
(hercinafter calied the “Vendor")
OF THE THIRD PART.
WHEREAS:

(A

(8

(4]

By Agreement of Purchasc and Sale dated the Sth day of Jung, 2015 and accepted the 16th day of June 2015 between the
Assignor ag Purchager and the Vendor as may have been amended (the “Agreement™), the Vendor agreed to sell end the
Agsignor agreed (o purchase Unit 12, Level 15, Suite 1612, together with | Parking Unit(s) and 1 Storage Unit(s) in the
propased condominium known municipally as 4055 Parkside Village Drive , Mississaupa, Ontario {the “Property™};

The Assignor bas agreed to essign the Agrocment and all deposits tendered by the Purchaser thereunder as well 25 any
monies paid for extras or upgrades, monies paid os credits to the Vendor (or its solicilors) in connection with the purchase
of the Property 10 the Assignee and any interest applicable thercto {the “Existing Deposits™), and the Assignee has agreed
to assume &ll of the obligations of the Assignor under the Agresment and (o complete the transaction contemplated by the
Agrexment in accordance with the terms therzof;, and

‘the Vendor has agreed to consent to the assignment of the Agreement by the Assignor 1o the Assignes.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH THAT in considemtion of the sum of T'en Dotlars ($10.00)
now paid by the Assigneo o the Assignor and for such other good and valusble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby scknowledged, the partics hercby agree as follows:

Subject to paragraph 7 herein, the Assignor hereby prants and assigns unto the Assignee, all of the Assignors right, title
and interest in, under and to the Agreement including, withouwt limitation, all of the Assignor's rights to the Existing
Deposits under the Agreement;

The Assignor acknowledges that any amounis paid by the Assignor for Existing Deposits will not be returned to the
Assignorin the event of any default or teomination of the Agreement and the Assignor expressly acknowledges, agrees and
directs that such amounts shafl be held by the Vendor as a credil towand the Purchase Price of the Unit.

Subject to paragraph 4 below, the Assignee covenants and agrees with the Assignor and the Veador that he/she will observe
and perform ail of the covenants and obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement and assume sl of the obligations
and responsibilities of the Assignor pursuant to the Agreement to the seme extant as if he/she had originally signed the
Agrocment as named Purchaser thereunder.

The Asslgaee shall be required to pay the full amount of the applicable HST to the Vendor an final closing
notwithstandiap that the Assignee may quallfy for HST Rebate {or equlvalent). The HST applicable shall be
catculated based an the original purchase price and the comideration for the Transfer/fDeed to the Assiguee shall
reflect the original purchase price as set out In the Agreement. The Assignor and/or Assignee are personally direetly
respansible for collectlon and remitiance of any HST applicable to any Increase In or addltional consideration
negotiated as hetween Assignor and Assipnee for the purchase of the Property. The Assignor and Assignee expressly
ackaowledge that the HST Rebate credit contemplated by the Agreement will not be available to the assigaing
partics and the Assignes will he abliged to seek any HET Rebate avallable directly on his or her own afier final
tlosing, The Vendor shatl have no obligation whatsaever either before or after closing to assist or cooperate with the
Assignor or Assignee in the collection or remittance of HST on the assignment transaction as between Assignor and
Assignee or with any application for HST Rebate or equivalent.



Subject to the terms of the Assignment Amendment, the Assipnee covenants and agrees with the Assignor and the Yendos
not 1 list or advertise for sale or fease and/or sell or lease (he Unit and is strictly prohibited fromt further assigning the
Assignee’s interest under the Agreement or this Assignment to any subseguent party without the prior written consent of
the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld.

In the event that the Agreement is not completed by the Vendor for any reason whaisoever, of if the Vendor is required
pursuant 1o the Llerms of the Agresment 10 refund all o7 any part of the Existing [eposits or the deposit contemplated by

section 2 above, the same shall be paid 1o the Assignee, and thie Assignor shall have no claim whatsoever agninst the Vendor.

with respect 10 same.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assipnee and the Vendor that he/she has full right, power and authority 10 assign the
Agreement $o the Assignee.

The Assignor covenunts and agrees with the Vendor that notwithstanding the within ussignment, he/she will remain liable
tor the performance of ull of the obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement, joimby and severally with the Assignee.
FFor greater clarity, the Assignor may be required to complete the Occupancy Closing with the Vendor.

‘The Vendor hereby consents to the assignnent of the Agreement by the Assignor to the Assignee. This consent shall apply
to the within assipnment only, is personal to the Assignor, and the consent of the Vendor shall be reguired for any other or
suthsequoent assiggament in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement,

The Assignee herchy covenants, acknowledges and confinns that hesshe has received a fully exceuied copy of the

Agrecment and the Disclosure Staternent with all accompanying documentation and material, incloding any amendments
therete.

The Assignor shall pay by eerntified cheque drawn on solicitar™s trust account 1o Aird & Berlis, LLP upon exccution of this
Assignment Agreement, Vendor's soficitor’s fees in the amount of Five Hundred Doltars ($500.00) plus HST.

The Assipnor and Assignec agree to provide and/or ¢xecule such further and other documentation as may be required by
the Vendor in connection with this assignment. including, bt not limited to, satisfaction of Vendor's reguirements 1o
cvidence the Assipuee’s financial ability 10 complete the transaction contemplated by the Agreement, Assignee’s full
contact information and Assignec’s solicitor’s contact information.

Details of the identity of the Assignee and the soticitors for the Assignec are set forth in Schedule “A™ and in the Vendor's
form of information sheet, Nofice to the Assignee or to the Assignee’s solicitor, shall be deemed Lo also be nmice to the
Assignor und the Assignor’s solicitors,

Any capitalized terms hereunder shall have the smme meaning attributed to them in the Agreement, unless they are defined
in this Assignment Agreement,

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the pantics hereto and their respective heirs,
administrators, executors, estate trustees, successors and permitied assigns, as the case may be. If more thin one Assignee
ts named in this Assignment Agreement, the obligations of the Assignee shall be joint and severat.

This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by snd construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario
and the taws of Canzda applicable thercin,

IN WITNESS WIHEREOF !hL pnmcs haveg exccuted this Assipnment Agreement,

Lw\ v
ATED nssg day of i 072 4

N W T Hind ,\hmaeh {Assignor)
1} 55 G e 1 \02&\..!«!’ 5\\’\ e 128 . /? N il
"Witness Anwned A Iadldi\ {Assignor)
MomSan ‘{:\c‘\«)b‘w\\ Y wrgan -k
Witness Anwar M A Hydid; (Assignee)
Witness (Assignee)

AMACON DEVELO

fer:

Marmnq:
Tile: Authorized Signing Officer

f have au nly to tind Lhie Corporation



R M A

REAL AR TORGE ASSONCIATES
b

Date: August 31, 2020

Dear Anwar Hadidi,
You have been pre-approved for the purchase of your condo.

Please be advised that based on the financial information provided, you have been pre-approved with the following:-

Purchase Amount: $381,400.00

Mortgage Approval Amount: $305,120.00

Interest Rate: 2.21% fixed rate

Expiry Mortgage: 120 days

Lender Provider: TD Bank

Client's Name: Anwar Hadidi

Vendor: Amacon Development(City Centre)CORP.
Property Address: Block Nine, Unit#1612

Mortgage Representative: Taleen Nalbandian, 647-501-9722

Pre-approval reflects that Anwar Hadidi qualifies for a home loan under today’s lending standards and
guidelines. If any of the provided document changes, credit score and added debts, we will reassess the
entire application and provide a revised pre-approval. Any rates quoted are only an indication of current
rates as of the date of this letter.

Regards,

47

Taleen Nalbandian

Mortgage Agent- Real Mortgage Associates

277 Finch Ave West, Toronto, Ontario, M2R 1M8 Ph: 6475-501-9722 /
taleen.nalbandian@outlook.com



ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNEE'S
SOLICITCR:

111456811

NAME:
DATE OF
BIRTH

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E-mail:
NAME:

DATE OF
BIRTH

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E-mail

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E-mait.

Schednle A’

Details of Assignee

An Hadidi

1970/07/13 529-789-281
YYYYMMDD SIN#
478 Dundas St, W, PO Box 30020, Oakville, ON L6H 718

Tel: 647-979-17-9
Celk:

Facsimile:
agwarhadididl@amail.com

YYYYMMDD SIN #

Te!:
Celi:
Facsimile:

) d
?\\.’«Au\\ % !“f'\ P (ttc\\
wﬁ’/)-:&ﬂ (I"q ; f’\t_‘d f\(“‘\v‘ﬂ\ﬂ _
Bus: X A6¢ S 38 S ‘r\n\\\\,\{)r

Facsimite: A '“ o
N A YRS, Vs ‘:, ,m. ¢

\Q@\




) IN THE MATTER OF the title to 17 1612 — 4055 Parkside
) Village Drive, Mississauga, ON L5B 0K8

)

)

)

} AND IN THE MATTER OF the purchase thereof

} to Anwar Hadidi and Hind Abujudeh from Amacon
} Developments (City Centre) Corp.

)
)
)

TO WIT:

1, Abdullah M. Murad, of the City of JEEDAH, Province of MAKKAH, Country of SAUDI
ARABIA

Do Severally Solemnly Declare That:

1. Ihave reviewed and retained copies of the government issued photo-identification or other
valid photo-identification and believe based on my review of the said photo-identification
that the person who has signed the closing documentation for the above transaction is the
same person as the purchaser, Anwar Hadidi, of the above property as identified in the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale for the Property.

2. Iam a solicitor / notary public in good standing with the Law Society of Saudi Arabia.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing it is of
the same force and effect as if made under oath.

SEVERALLY DECLARED before )
me at the City of Jeddah in the )
Province of Makkah this )
day of September 30, 2020. ) Abdullah Murad
)
)
)
)
)
)

A COMMISSIONER, ETC.



) IN THE MATTER OF the title to 17 1612 — 4055 Parkside
) Village Drive, Mississauga, ON L5B 0K8

)
)
)

) AND IN THE MATTER OF the purchase thereof

) to Anwar Hadidi and Hind Abujudeh from Amacon
) Developments (City Centre) Corp.

)

)

)

TO WIT:
I, Gurpreet Kaur Patheja, of the City of Mississauga, Province of Ontario, Country of Canada.
Do Severally Solemnly Declare That:

1. 1have reviewed and retained copies of the government issued photo-identification or other
valid photo-identification and believe based on my review of the said photo-identification
that the person who has signed the closing documentation for the above transaction is the
same person as the purchase, Anwar Hadidi, of the above property as identified in the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale for the Property.

2. Tam a solicitor / notary public in good standing with the Law Society of Ontario.

And 1 make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing it is of
the same force and effect as if made under oath.

SEVERALLY DECLARED before
me at the City of MsSS5agjain the
Province of One's this 30 day
of September, 2020.

R T

?\a ‘\1@/

A COMMISSIONER, ETC.

Rema Vijay Kumar Kapoor Li..B.
Barister, Solicitor and Notary Public
250 Dundas Street W, Suite 402
Missisgauga, ON LS8 142
T: Q052734441 oxt 238 F:905-273-6785



IN THE MATTER OF of title to 1612-4055

Parkside Village Drive. Mississauga, Omtario L.5B
0K8

AND IN THE MATTER OF the assignment of
agreement of purchase and sale from Hind
Abujudeh and Anwar Hadidi (Assignor) to Anwar
Hadidi (Assignee) and the vendor being Amacon
Development (City Centre) Corp.

L. Jasveen Patheja. of the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, SOLEMNLY DECLARE
that:

i I have reviewed and retained copies of the valid government issued photo-
identificatation, Ontario Drivers Licence and Canadian Passport for Hind Abujudel;

2. I have satisfied myself and confirm that the individual appearing before was is in fact
Hind Abujudeh: and
3. I'am a solicitor/notary public in good standing with the Law Society of Ontario.

AND we make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that
it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.

Y/
r/l/% iy

ef Patheja 0

SEVERALLY DECLARED before me
at the City of Toronto

in the City

of Toronto

this 7th day of October

2020.

COMMISSIONER, ETC.

Jaskarn Grewal

Ja

L . L T P ]
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AIRD BERLIS |

Lenm Ardiente
Phone No. 416-8631500 ext, 3180

Email: jardiente(@airdberlis.com

September 4, 2020 BY EMAIL

Customer Administration Officers

The Toronto-Dominion Bank

3500 Steeles Avenue East, Tower 3, Level 1
Markham, Ontario

L3R 2Z1

Dear CAQ’s:

Re: Reversal of 1 CAD Wire Transfer

We request that the wire noted below be reversed and returned to the ordering customer.
The wire information is as follows:

Ordering Customer: Anwar M. A, Hadidi - Obhur Murjan District SA 22233 Jeddah
Date: August 31, 2020

Payment Details: M138371, Suite No. Attention Tammy A. Evans

Original Amount : CAD $ 38,140.00 ~

Transaction Reference: ZD81241ED7103901

Payment ID: 20083187023700

Amount: 38,140.00 CAD

I have attached a copy of the incoming wire payment notification for you reference. This wire is
to be debited from our CAD Trust account 1020-5221548. Please advise once this reversal has
been processed. If you have any questions or concerns please don’t hesitate to contact me.
Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter.

Yours truly,
AIRD & BERLIS LLP

{ T ~
30066503.1

" Aird & Berlis LLP Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800, Toronto, Canada M5} 279 416.8631500 4168633515 airdberlis.com




Leni Ardiente

From: Leni Ardiente

Sent: August-31-20 8:45 AM
To: Leni Ardiente

Subject: trust 548

INCOMING WIRE PAYMENT NOTIFICATION '

Date: AUG. 31, 2020

For Credit To: 1020-5221548

Original Amount: 38,140.00 CAD
Handling Fee : 0.00

Net Amount 38,140.00 CAD
Exchange Rate : 1.000000

Total Amount 38,140.00 CAD
Received From: UBSWCHZHS80A

Value Date: AUG, 31, 2020

Payment Details: M 138371, SUITE NO
ATTENTION TAMMY A. EVANS
ORIG AMT CAD 38140.00

Payment {D: 20083187023700
Payment Confirmation#:

Transaction Reference: ZD81 241ED7103201

Ordering Customer: /CH300027927930228461H
ANWAR M. A. HADIDI
OBHUR MURJAN DISTRICT
SA 22233 JEDDAH

Beneficiary Customer: /5221 548
AIRD + BERLIS LLP
181 BAY STREET, SUITE 1800
TORONTO, CANADA M5J 2T9

FOR INQUIRIES, CONTACT 1-800-668-7328 FROM 8AM - 8PM

Leni Ardiente
Accounting Department/Finance

T 416.863.1500 x3180
F 416.865.4709
E lardiente@airdberlis.com
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From: Ada Htay <ahtay@airdberlis.com>

Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 6:09 PM

To: Andrea Alsip

Cc ‘Stephanie Babineau'; 'Dragana Marjanovic'; Jenelle Simpson; Kirandeep Kainth; Jasmina
Farkas

Subject: RE: Sep.11 - CAD Wire Received $38,705.00/Patheja Law Prof. Corp. Assignment 1612
Block Nine

Hello Andrea,

We have not accepted this wire as of yet. We normally proceed with depositing the payment into the trust account.
Note that the top up fee of $38,140.00 will be shown in the trust reconciliation and the legal fee of $565 will be
deducted from this amount. Therefore, the legal fee won't be included in the Interim Statement of Adjustments. Please
confirm if we can proceed and process.

Thank you,

Ada Htay
Deposit Administration Clerk

T 416.863.1500 x4112
F 416.863.1515
E ahtay@airdberlis.com

Aird & Berlis LLP | Lawyers
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800

Toronto, Canada M5J 279 | airdberiis.com

i

AIRD BERLIS §

This email is intended only for the individual or entity named in the message. Piease let Us know if you have received this email in error.
If you did receive this email in error, the information in this email may be confidential ang mus! not be disciosed 10 anyone.

From: Andrea Alsip [mailto:aalsip@lifeatparkside.com]

Sent: September-14-20 5:48 PM

To: Ada Htay <ahtay@airdberlis.com>; Stephanie Babineau <sbabineau@amacon.com>; Dragana Marjanovic
<dmarjanovic@amacon.com>

Ce: Jenelle Simpson <jdsimpson@airdberlis.com>; Kirandeep Kainth <kkainth@airdberlis.com>; Jasmina Farkas
<jasmina@lifeatparkside.com>

Subject: RE: Sep.11 - CAD Wire Received $38,705.00/Patheja Law Prof. Corp. Assignment 1612 Block Nine

CAUTION - EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments uniess you recognize the sender. " "

Good Evening,

I'm following up on this. How do you want to deal with the wire for this assignment where the top up deposit and the
legal fee were combined into one payment. Can it go into the trust and get revised on the interim statement of
adjustments for the fee of $565 to go to Aird & Berlis?

ANDREA ALSIP COTNAM
DIRECTOR, SALES

PARKSIDE
VILLAGE.

MISSISSAUGA

4565 BURNHAMTHORPE ROAD WEST
MISSISSAUGA, ON L5B 0E3
1.905.273.9333 | F. 905,273.7772

LIFEATPARKSIDE.COM




From: Andrea Alsip
Sent: September 13, 2020 12:28 PM
To: Ada Htay <ahtay@airdberlis.com>; Stephanie Babineau <shabineau@amacaon.com>

Cc: Ienelle Simpson <jdsimpson@airdberlis.com>; Kirandeep Kainth <kkainth@airdberlis.com>; Jasmina Farkas
<fasmina@lifeatparkside.com>

Subject: RE: Sep.11 - CAD Wire Received $38,705.00/Patheja Law Prof. Corp.

Good Afternoon,

This wire transfer is in relation to the assignment agreement in processing for suite 1612 Block Nine. Please confirm you
have accepted it.

Please note that the solicitor wired both the top up fee and the legai fee together. It was advised to them that the legal
fee should be separated as they go to different parties.” Stephanie will need to advise on how to proceed with the wire.

Thank you,

ANDREA ALSIP COTNAM
DIRECTOR, SALES

PARKSIDE
VILLAGE.

MISSISSAUCA

465 BURNHAMTHORPE ROAD WEST
MISSISSAUGA, ON L5B OE3
T.905.273.9333 | £. 905.273.7772

LIFEATPARKSIDE.COM

From: Ada Htay <ahtay@airdberlis.com>

Sent: September 11, 2020 2:54 PM

To: Andrea Alsip <aalsip@I{ifeatparkside.com>

Cc: Jenelle Simpson <idsimpson@airdberlis.com>; Kirandeep Kainth <kkainth@airdberlis.com>; Jasmina Farkas
<jasmina@lifeatparkside.com>

Subject: Sep.11 - CAD Wire Received $38,705.00/Patheja Law Prof. Corp.

Helio Andrea,

We received the attached wire in the amount of $38,705.00 ffom the purchaser’s solicitor. Please review the
attached and confirm the project and suite number.

Thank you,

Ada Htay
Deposit Administration Clerk

T 416.863.1500 x4112
F 416.863.1515
E ahtay@airdberis.com

Aird & Berlis LLP | Lawyers
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800

Toronto, Canada M5J 2T9 | airdberkis.com

AIRD BERLIS i

This email is intended chiy for the individual or entity named in the message. Please iet us know if you have received this email in error,
if you did receive this emaii in error, the information in this email may be confidential and must not be discliosed 1o anyons



Payment order confirmation

Banking relationship
0279 - 00302284

THIS SFES PAYMENT ORDER MUST BE SENT TO THE RESPONSIBLE DPU OR CQUE UNIT.

Entered by H7H8 - 43600517
Workflow ID 2382955

Order date 28.08.2020

Ref. client

Client's master number
0279 - 00302284

Debit account

0279-00302284.61H CAD
Anwar M. A, Hadidi

Murjan District

22233 Jeddah

Transaction currency CAD
Amount 38'140.00
Indicative price *

Indicative countervalue

Value date of debit 28.08.2020
Immediate trigger Y

Order issued with Phone
Salary payment N

Waive service charges N

Details of payment

M 138371, SUITE No
Attention Tammy A, Evans

Cost option
ail costs charged to payer

Date/Time

Ref. beneficiary

Beneficiary
5221548

Aird & Berlis LLP
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, Canada M5) 2T9

Beneficiary's bank

0G4

TDOMCATTTOR

TORONTO-DOMINION BANK, THE

55 KING STREEYT WEST AND BAY STREET
MBSK TORONTO

CA

Message to Operations Center
TRANSIT NO 10202

Place / Date

Signature e,

THE CLIENT'S SIGNATURE OR ORIGINAL CLIENT ORDER (fF AVAILABLE) IS ENCLOSED WITH THIS PRINTOUT.,

* THE INDICATIVE PRICE IS EQUAL TO THE CURRENT PRICE AND SERVES SOLELY AS AN APPROXIMATE INDICATION,

THE ACTUAL PRICE IS DETERMINED UPON EXECUTION OF THE ORDER.

28.08.2020

28.08.2020 17.52



